City of Naperville



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-0807 **Version:** 1

Type:PermitStatus:PassedFile created:6/8/2021In control:City CouncilOn agenda:6/15/2021Final action:6/15/2021

Title: Approve the fireworks display application and issue a permit for the July 10, 2021 display at White

Eagle Golf Club

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Item 21-0807 - White Eagle Golf Club Fireworks

 Date
 Ver.
 Action By
 Action
 Result

 6/15/2021
 1
 City Council
 approved

CITY COUNCIL AGENDA ITEM

ACTION REQUESTED:

Approve the fireworks display application and issue a permit for the July 10, 2021 display at White Eagle Golf Club

<u>DEPARTMENT:</u> Fire Department

SUBMITTED BY: Cali Reavy, Administrative Assistant II

BOARD/COMMISSION REVIEW:

N/A

BACKGROUND:

The White Eagle Golf Club is located at 3400 Club Drive, Naperville, IL will be hosting a fireworks display behind 2444 Fawn Lake Circle on July 10, 2021 at 9:30 p.m.

DISCUSSION:

In accordance with the Naperville Municipal Code, an application for the fireworks permit must be approved by the City Council. All the necessary paperwork has been filed with the Fire Department. A scaled plan of this event is attached with the application along with the appropriate Certificate of Insurance naming the City as an additional insured.

FISCAL IMPACT:

N/A